
COSASC New Year Meet 2024 - Results Sheet 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming License NE240152) 

Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Saturday 20th January 2024 
Results - Session Three 

  
 

Page 1 of 18 
 

 

EVENT 301 Open/Male 400m Freestyle            

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  
1. George GITTINS 11 Stokesley   5:38.96   273  
 50m    38.41 100m  1:20.66 150m  2:03.31 200m  2:47.55 250m  3:30.49 300m  4:14.88 350m  4:58.72 400m  5:38.96 
    38.41    42.25    42.65    44.24    42.94    44.39    43.84    40.24 
2. Joseph WEATHERSPOON 11 Derwentside   5:48.21   252  
 50m    36.55 100m  1:20.54 150m  2:05.22 200m  2:50.90 250m  3:35.61 300m  4:21.27 350m  5:05.29 400m  5:48.21 
    36.55    43.99    44.68    45.68    44.71    45.66    44.02    42.92 
3. Joseph SMITH 11 Durham City   5:53.96   240  
 50m    38.15 100m  1:23.30 150m  2:09.06 200m  2:54.68 250m  3:40.41 300m  4:26.48 350m  5:12.32 400m  5:53.96 
    38.15    45.15    45.76    45.62    45.73    46.07    45.84    41.64 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  
1. Maxwell BURDETT 12 Co Leicester   4:50.72   433  
 50m    33.22 100m  1:09.25 150m  1:46.46 200m  2:24.08 250m  3:01.79 300m  3:38.86 350m  4:16.06 400m  4:50.72 
    33.22    36.03    37.21    37.62    37.71    37.07    37.20    34.66 
2. George HOWARD 12 Co Leicester   5:11.44   352  
 50m    34.94 100m  1:14.16 150m  1:53.27 200m  2:34.05 250m  3:13.64 300m  3:54.06 350m  4:33.19 400m  5:11.44 
    34.94    39.22    39.11    40.78    39.59    40.42    39.13    38.25 
3. Mason SAINTHOUSE 12 Tynemouth   5:11.99   350  
 50m    35.61 100m  1:13.88 150m  1:53.68 200m  2:33.67 250m  3:13.99 300m  3:53.88 350m  4:34.14 400m  5:11.99 
    35.61    38.27    39.80    39.99    40.32    39.89    40.26    37.85 

4. William ROSTRON 12 Gates &Whick   5:43.14   263  
 50m    37.35 100m  1:18.90 150m  2:02.82 200m  2:47.70 250m  3:32.54 300m  4:17.41 350m  5:01.38 400m  5:43.14 
    37.35    41.55    43.92    44.88    44.84    44.87    43.97    41.76 
5. Tristan PICKARD 12 RichmondDale   5:44.80   260  
 50m    36.46 100m - 150m  2:01.80 200m - 250m  3:30.38 300m  4:16.38 350m  5:01.15 400m  5:44.80 
    36.46 -  1:25.34 -  1:28.58    46.00    44.77    43.65 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  
1. Jacson CRABB 13 Co Leicester   4:53.04   423  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:11.51 150m  1:49.32 200m  2:26.46 250m  3:03.55 300m  3:41.40 350m  4:17.24 400m  4:53.04 
    32.60    38.91    37.81    37.14    37.09    37.85    35.84    35.80 
2. Tom HOLT 13 Co Sund'land   4:59.13   398  
 50m    34.04 100m  1:12.27 150m  1:50.80 200m  2:29.03 250m  3:07.05 300m  3:45.17 350m  4:22.41 400m  4:59.13 
    34.04    38.23    38.53    38.23    38.02    38.12    37.24    36.72 
3. Daniel TEW 13 York City   5:02.46   385  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:12.60 150m  1:51.57 200m  2:30.15 250m  3:09.44 300m  3:48.15 350m  4:26.22 400m  5:02.46 
    33.95    38.65    38.97    38.58    39.29    38.71    38.07    36.24 
4. Andrew BLAIR 13 Co Leicester   5:02.49   385  
 50m    34.45 100m  1:12.15 150m  1:51.03 200m  2:29.59 250m  3:08.60 300m  3:47.10 350m  4:25.81 400m  5:02.49 
    34.45    37.70    38.88    38.56    39.01    38.50    38.71    36.68 
5. Hari DIDDEE 13 Tynemouth   5:14.50   342  
 50m    35.82 100m  1:14.93 150m  1:53.93 200m  2:33.92 250m  3:13.72 300m  3:54.50 350m  4:34.79 400m  5:14.50 
    35.82    39.11    39.00    39.99    39.80    40.78    40.29    39.71 
6. Reece LINGE 13 Leic Sharks   5:25.04   310  
 50m    36.04 100m  1:18.91 150m  2:01.27 200m  2:44.70 250m  3:25.64 300m  4:07.58 350m  4:45.81 400m  5:25.04 
    36.04    42.87    42.36    43.43    40.94    41.94    38.23    39.23 
7. Thomas NORTHEY 13 Tynemouth   5:34.36   285  
 50m - 100m  1:17.50 150m  2:00.63 200m  2:42.98 250m  3:27.04 300m  4:09.61 350m  4:53.11 400m  5:34.36 
 -  1:17.50    43.13    42.35    44.06    42.57    43.50    41.25 
8. Struan HENRY 13 Dumfries   5:42.50   265  
 50m    40.04 100m  1:22.81 150m  2:08.27 200m  2:52.81 250m  3:37.06 300m  4:19.68 350m  5:02.93 400m  5:42.50 
    40.04    42.77    45.46    44.54    44.25    42.62    43.25    39.57 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  
1. Benjamin BEALE 14 Derwentside   4:21.77   594  
 50m    29.02 100m  1:00.62 150m  1:32.95 200m  2:06.70 250m  2:40.77 300m  3:15.09 350m  3:48.99 400m  4:21.77 
    29.02    31.60    32.33    33.75    34.07    34.32    33.90    32.78 
2. Harry WHITFIELD 14 Darlington   4:42.59   472  
 50m    30.66 100m  1:05.08 150m  1:40.28 200m  2:16.00 250m  2:52.93 300m  3:29.84 350m  4:07.00 400m  4:42.59 
    30.66    34.42    35.20    35.72    36.93    36.91    37.16    35.59 
3. Aaron MCGEE 14 Co Sund'land   4:44.73   461  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:07.84 150m  1:44.07 200m  2:20.83 250m  2:57.42 300m  3:34.14 350m  4:10.14 400m  4:44.73 
    32.32    35.52    36.23    36.76    36.59    36.72    36.00    34.59 
4. Maximus DIVANIS 14 Co Sund'land   4:45.08   460  
 50m    33.17 100m  1:08.92 150m  1:44.15 200m  2:20.05 250m  2:56.58 300m  3:33.56 350m  4:10.01 400m  4:45.08 
    33.17    35.75    35.23    35.90    36.53    36.98    36.45    35.07 
5. Zachary FIDAN 14 York City   4:45.66   457  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:08.62 150m  1:44.82 200m  2:21.44 250m  2:57.85 300m  3:34.62 350m  4:11.41 400m  4:45.66 
    32.57    36.05    36.20    36.62    36.41    36.77    36.79    34.25 
6. Freddie BURDETT 14 Co Leicester   4:54.05   419  
 50m    34.00 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:47.98 200m  2:25.57 250m  3:03.50 300m  3:40.70 350m  4:18.19 400m  4:54.05 
    34.00    36.41    37.57    37.59    37.93    37.20    37.49    35.86 
7. Karol LEKSANDER 14 Peterlee   4:57.09   406  
 50m    32.14 100m  1:07.72 150m  1:44.49 200m  2:22.24 250m  3:01.15 300m  3:39.89 350m  4:19.85 400m  4:57.09 
    32.14    35.58    36.77    37.75    38.91    38.74    39.96    37.24 
8. Nathan HARRISON 14 Co Sund'land   4:59.10   398  
 50m    34.02 100m  1:10.90 150m  1:49.61 200m  2:28.05 250m  3:06.11 300m  3:44.28 350m  4:23.10 400m  4:59.10 
    34.02    36.88    38.71    38.44    38.06    38.17    38.82    36.00 
  Benjamin PALMER 14 Chester Le S  DNC     
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  
1. Daniel PAYTON 15 Tynemouth   4:16.89   628  
 50m    28.69 100m  1:00.42 150m  1:32.98 200m  2:05.10 250m  2:38.19 300m  3:11.09 350m  3:44.84 400m  4:16.89 
    28.69    31.73    32.56    32.12    33.09    32.90    33.75    32.05 
2. Alexander TEW 15 York City   4:23.50   582  
 50m    29.46 100m  1:02.17 150m  1:35.63 200m  2:09.61 250m  2:43.67 300m  3:17.85 350m  3:51.80 400m  4:23.50 
    29.46    32.71    33.46    33.98    34.06    34.18    33.95    31.70 
3. Luke LITTLER 15 Derwentside   4:31.86   530  
 50m    31.04 100m  1:04.73 150m  1:39.63 200m  2:13.80 250m  2:48.52 300m  3:23.18 350m  3:58.06 400m  4:31.86 
    31.04    33.69    34.90    34.17    34.72    34.66    34.88    33.80 
4. Conan SWINNEY 15 Gates &Whick   4:37.22   500  
 50m    30.40 100m  1:04.62 150m  1:39.67 200m  2:15.18 250m  2:51.41 300m  3:27.07 350m  4:02.99 400m  4:37.22 
    30.40    34.22    35.05    35.51    36.23    35.66    35.92    34.23 
5. Michael O'NEILL 15 Bo Stockton   4:37.39   499  
 50m    30.63 100m  1:05.15 150m  1:40.38 200m  2:16.46 250m  2:51.44 300m  3:26.94 350m  4:02.43 400m  4:37.39 
    30.63    34.52    35.23    36.08    34.98    35.50    35.49    34.96 
6. Oliver DAVIES 15 Co Leicester   4:37.55   498  
 50m    31.31 100m  1:06.04 150m  1:40.84 200m  2:16.73 250m  2:52.18 300m  3:27.85 350m  4:02.93 400m  4:37.55 
    31.31    34.73    34.80    35.89    35.45    35.67    35.08    34.62 
7. Eben COUSIN 15 Bo Kirklees   4:38.19   495  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:05.19 150m  1:40.80 200m  2:16.67 250m  2:52.77 300m  3:28.54 350m  4:04.19 400m  4:38.19 
    31.07    34.12    35.61    35.87    36.10    35.77    35.65    34.00 
8. Adam MEIKLE 15 Tynemouth   4:42.30   473  
 50m    31.39 100m  1:06.10 150m  1:42.02 200m  2:18.16 250m  2:54.66 300m  3:30.64 350m  4:06.74 400m  4:42.30 
    31.39    34.71    35.92    36.14    36.50    35.98    36.10    35.56 
9. Jamie LONERGAN 15 Tynedale   4:44.60   462  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:05.14 150m  1:41.58 200m  2:17.34 250m  2:54.65 300m  3:31.73 350m  4:09.26 400m  4:44.60 
    30.91    34.23    36.44    35.76    37.31    37.08    37.53    35.34 
10. Struan PATON 15 UoAPS   4:52.52   425  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:09.34 150m  1:46.67 200m  2:24.25 250m  3:02.38 300m  3:39.99 350m  4:17.16 400m  4:52.52 
    32.57    36.77    37.33    37.58    38.13    37.61    37.17    35.36 
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  
1. James SHEVCHENKO 19 Royal Wolv   4:03.75   735  
 50m    27.59 100m    57.67 150m  1:28.89 200m  1:59.92 250m  2:31.06 300m  3:02.00 350m  3:33.55 400m  4:03.75 
    27.59    30.08    31.22    31.03    31.14    30.94    31.55    30.20 
2. Finn DRYSDALE 19 Royal Wolv   4:05.60   719  
 50m    28.01 100m    58.24 150m  1:29.30 200m  2:00.48 250m  2:31.75 300m  3:03.03 350m  3:34.65 400m  4:05.60 
    28.01    30.23    31.06    31.18    31.27    31.28    31.62    30.95 
3. Daniel JACKSON 18 Bo Kirklees   4:09.93   682  
 50m    28.28 100m    59.14 150m  1:30.48 200m  2:02.50 250m  2:34.83 300m  3:08.35 350m  3:40.41 400m  4:09.93 
    28.28    30.86    31.34    32.02    32.33    33.52    32.06    29.52 
4. Jacob LEE 18 Leic Sharks   4:10.26   679  
 50m    28.34 100m    59.45 150m  1:31.02 200m  2:03.00 250m  2:34.57 300m  3:06.80 350m  3:39.04 400m  4:10.26 
    28.34    31.11    31.57    31.98    31.57    32.23    32.24    31.22 
5. George MOORE 18 Co Leicester   4:12.46   662  
 50m    28.57 100m    59.95 150m  1:31.29 200m  2:03.18 250m  2:35.23 300m  3:07.60 350m  3:40.16 400m  4:12.46 
    28.57    31.38    31.34    31.89    32.05    32.37    32.56    32.30 
6. Thomas SMITH 18 RichmondDale   4:16.36   632  
 50m    27.84 100m    59.20 150m  1:30.90 200m  2:04.09 250m  2:37.32 300m  3:10.92 350m  3:44.53 400m  4:16.36 
    27.84    31.36    31.70    33.19    33.23    33.60    33.61    31.83 
7. Joshua ROBINSON 19 Derwentside   4:17.28   625  
 50m    28.52 100m  1:00.93 150m  1:33.01 200m  2:06.09 250m  2:38.62 300m  3:12.23 350m  3:44.82 400m  4:17.28 
    28.52    32.41    32.08    33.08    32.53    33.61    32.59    32.46 
8. Daniel HARRIS 17 Co Leicester   4:20.02   606  
 50m    29.61 100m  1:02.21 150m  1:34.97 200m  2:07.97 250m  2:40.96 300m  3:14.32 350m  3:47.78 400m  4:20.02 
    29.61    32.60    32.76    33.00    32.99    33.36    33.46    32.24 
9. Archie DANDY 16 Leic Sharks   4:20.74   601  
 50m    30.15 100m  1:03.79 150m  1:37.58 200m  2:11.94 250m  2:43.90 300m  3:16.64 350m  3:49.14 400m  4:20.74 
    30.15    33.64    33.79    34.36    31.96    32.74    32.50    31.60 
10. Thomas EARDLEY 17 RichmondDale   4:22.79   587  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.19 150m  1:37.37 200m  2:10.81 250m  2:44.95 300m  3:18.25 350m  3:51.61 400m  4:22.79 
    30.33    32.86    34.18    33.44    34.14    33.30    33.36    31.18 
11. Jai DIDDEE 16 Tynemouth   4:24.09   578  
 50m    30.16 100m  1:02.79 150m  1:36.33 200m  2:09.95 250m  2:43.88 300m  3:17.62 350m  3:51.53 400m  4:24.09 
    30.16    32.63    33.54    33.62    33.93    33.74    33.91    32.56 
12. Jacob BARNETT 17 Co Sund'land   4:27.40   557  
 50m    28.11 100m    59.23 150m  1:32.13 200m  2:05.51 250m  2:40.37 300m  3:15.51 350m  3:51.98 400m  4:27.40 
    28.11    31.12    32.90    33.38    34.86    35.14    36.47    35.42 
13. Alex BOYER 17 Sedgefield   4:27.86   554  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:02.21 150m  1:35.47 200m  2:09.72 250m  2:44.17 300m  3:18.81 350m  3:53.47 400m  4:27.86 
    29.78    32.43    33.26    34.25    34.45    34.64    34.66    34.39 
14. Sami PRYSOR 17 Leic Sharks   4:27.94   554  
 50m    29.35 100m  1:02.61 150m  1:36.37 200m  2:11.32 250m  2:45.62 300m  3:20.49 350m  3:54.70 400m  4:27.94 
    29.35    33.26    33.76    34.95    34.30    34.87    34.21    33.24 
15. Euan JONES 18 West Lothian   4:28.32   551  
 50m    30.12 100m  1:04.20 150m  1:37.70 200m  2:12.33 250m  2:46.13 300m  3:20.66 350m  3:54.67 400m  4:28.32 
    30.12    34.08    33.50    34.63    33.80    34.53    34.01    33.65 
16. Ethan FORD 17 Co Leicester   4:28.38   551  
 50m    30.58 100m  1:04.37 150m  1:39.20 200m  2:14.63 250m  2:49.22 300m  3:23.34 350m  3:56.80 400m  4:28.38 
    30.58    33.79    34.83    35.43    34.59    34.12    33.46    31.58 
17. Ben GILCHRIST 23 RichmondDale   4:29.81   542  
 50m    28.98 100m  1:02.31 150m  1:36.83 200m  2:11.88 250m  2:46.20 300m  3:21.29 350m  3:55.86 400m  4:29.81 
    28.98    33.33    34.52    35.05    34.32    35.09    34.57    33.95 
18. Lachlan MUNRO 17 Bo Kirklees   4:30.88   536  
 50m    30.65 100m  1:04.56 150m  1:38.52 200m  2:13.58 250m  2:47.74 300m  3:22.53 350m  3:56.91 400m  4:30.88 
    30.65    33.91    33.96    35.06    34.16    34.79    34.38    33.97 
19. Daniel HALL 17 UoAPS   4:31.15   534  
 50m    30.31 100m  1:04.07 150m  1:38.91 200m  2:14.35 250m  2:50.14 300m  3:24.88 350m  3:58.97 400m  4:31.15 
    30.31    33.76    34.84    35.44    35.79    34.74    34.09    32.18 
20. Haydyn STIRLING 18 St Thomas   4:31.34   533  
 50m    30.09 100m  1:03.51 150m  1:37.66 200m  2:12.27 250m  2:47.07 300m  3:22.39 350m  3:57.32 400m  4:31.34 
    30.09    33.42    34.15    34.61    34.80    35.32    34.93    34.02 
21. Matthew DEY 16 Co Sund'land   4:33.51   520  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.19 150m  1:39.07 200m  2:14.39 250m  2:49.79 300m  3:24.54 350m  3:59.13 400m  4:33.51 
    30.55    33.64    34.88    35.32    35.40    34.75    34.59    34.38 
22. Peter MCGROTHER 18 Durham City   4:34.73   514  
 50m    30.92 100m  1:05.01 150m  1:39.26 200m  2:14.46 250m  2:50.27 300m  3:25.93 350m  4:00.36 400m  4:34.73 
    30.92    34.09    34.25    35.20    35.81    35.66    34.43    34.37 
23. Ethan REILING 19 Co Sund'land   4:35.00   512  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:05.03 150m  1:39.90 200m  2:14.78 250m  2:48.48 300m  3:24.88 350m  3:59.12 400m  4:35.00 
    30.01    35.02    34.87    34.88    33.70    36.40    34.24    35.88 
24. Jimmy MCGUIRE 16 Co Sund'land   4:37.14   500  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:03.27 150m  1:37.76 200m  2:12.66 250m  2:47.82 300m  3:23.89 350m  4:00.35 400m  4:37.14 
    29.97    33.30    34.49    34.90    35.16    36.07    36.46    36.79 
25. Rhys EDWARDS 16 Dumfries   4:38.76   492  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:05.94 150m  1:40.52 200m  2:16.27 250m  2:52.10 300m  3:28.38 350m  4:04.02 400m  4:38.76 
    30.97    34.97    34.58    35.75    35.83    36.28    35.64    34.74 
26. Jacob BROWN 16 Bo Stockton   4:42.64   472  
 50m    29.99 100m  1:04.29 150m  1:39.32 200m  2:15.23 250m  2:51.60 300m  3:28.65 350m  4:05.61 400m  4:42.64 
    29.99    34.30    35.03    35.91    36.37    37.05    36.96    37.03 
27. Isaac JOHNSTONE 18 Bo Kirklees 7  6:58.36   145  
 50m    44.69 100m  1:34.76 150m  2:26.31 200m  3:20.74 250m  4:15.74 300m  5:11.11 350m  6:05.26 400m  6:58.36 
    44.69    50.07    51.55    54.43    55.00    55.37    54.15    53.10 
  Maximus MURRAY 17 Gates &Whick  DNC     
  Ralph ROBSON 19 Tynedale  DNC     
  Matthew BROWN 21 UoAPS  DNC     
  Jon TAYLOR 20 UoAPS  DNC     
  Oscar DODDS 18 Leic Sharks  DNC     
  Jake HUTCHINSON 18 Leic Sharks  DNC     
  Luke STEVENS 18 Co Leicester  DNC     
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Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  BDPoints  
1. Isaac JOHNSTONE 18 Bo Kirklees 7  6:58.36   297  
 50m    44.69 100m  1:34.76 150m  2:26.31 200m  3:20.74 250m  4:15.74 300m  5:11.11 350m  6:05.26 400m  6:58.36 
    44.69    50.07    51.55    54.43    55.00    55.37    54.15    53.10 
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EVENT 302 Female 200m IM                      

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Betsy BLANEY 11 Tynemouth   3:04.03   321     44.30  1:29.76  2:24.46 
2. Beatrice HARRISON 11 Tynemouth   3:05.55   314     43.15  1:30.97  2:25.23 
3. Molly BOWE 11 Co Sund'land   3:20.67   248     45.63  1:39.03  2:37.29 
4. Emmy NICHOLSON 11 Darlington   3:34.53   203     48.34  1:44.55  2:48.71 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Chloe JOBSON 12 South Tyne   2:55.72   369     37.26  1:23.67  2:16.58 
2. Sophia BROWN 12 Bo Stockton   2:56.21   366     38.49  1:23.81  2:14.86 
3. Lily EDDON 12 Co Sund'land   2:56.77   363     38.87  1:25.46  2:19.31 
4. Sophia DUFFY 12 South Tyne   3:01.03   338     37.58  1:25.12  2:20.51 
5. Emily WHITBY 12 RichmondDale   3:05.31   315     42.48  1:29.67  2:28.18 
6. Charlotte WILSON 12 Wear Valley   3:05.72   313     41.25  1:25.43  2:24.37 
7. Lucy PIRIE 12 Montrose   3:09.39   295     43.84  1:30.32  2:26.25 
8. Maisie LEADER 12 Bo Kirklees   3:11.83   284     42.95  1:32.55  2:27.86 
9. Millie TORRE 12 Tynemouth   3:12.00   283     43.31  1:31.86  2:31.46 
10. Zara NICHOL 12 Chester Le S   3:15.94   266     42.52  1:32.77  2:34.58 
11. Tia JOHNSON 12 Gates &Whick 10  3:21.32   245     45.67  1:32.71  2:36.32 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Alba KNELLER 13 RichmondDale   2:36.41   524     32.95  1:13.59  2:00.52 
2. Holly GENT 13 Co Leicester   2:38.68   502     33.87  1:14.91  2:03.86 
3. Chloe BROTHERTON 13 South Tyne   2:40.96   481     32.97  1:13.73  2:05.29 
4. Annie HUTCHON 13 Leic Sharks   2:41.73   474     35.17  1:16.40  2:04.71 
5. Emily FORSTER 13 Co Sund'land   2:44.80   448     36.62  1:18.86  2:09.21 
6. Grace CONWAY 13 Derwentside   2:50.06   407     34.68  1:21.74  2:12.46 
7. Annabel EDWARDS 13 York City   2:50.14   407     36.08  1:21.00  2:07.41 
8. Eliza MASON 13 Leic Sharks   2:50.70   403     38.03  1:23.14  2:13.74 
9. Phoebe DILWORTH 13 RichmondDale   2:50.76   402     37.36  1:22.73  2:13.44 
10. Olivia BEVAN 13 Co Leicester   2:51.37   398     36.63  1:19.48  2:12.65 
11. Poppy HOLMES-MORRIS 13 Durham City   2:52.07   393     37.17  1:19.60  2:11.45 
12. Sofia REEDHA 13 Co Leicester   2:52.34   391     33.77  1:19.21  2:11.86 
13. Gracie-Mai SIMPSON 13 RichmondDale   2:52.92   387     38.14  1:23.46  2:14.02 
14. Amelia MORRIS 13 Gates &Whick   2:53.81   382     36.32  1:19.21  2:13.66 
15. Ella TILLEY 13 Royal Wolv   2:54.68   376     37.29  1:23.72  2:14.58 
16. Myla DIZON 13 Co Leicester   2:56.07   367     37.46  1:23.05  2:17.49 
17. Jessica HOOKER 13 Tynedale   2:56.23   366     37.83  1:26.49  2:16.04 
18. Laura GRAHAM-BROWN 13 Co Leicester   2:56.98   361     42.85  1:26.89  2:15.99 
19. Nicola MICHALSKA 13 Co Leicester   2:59.55   346     38.72  1:26.96  2:19.82 
20. Paige BORLAND 13 Bo Kirklees   3:03.05   327     40.91  1:28.08  2:22.81 
21. Jessica GREENHALGH 13 Co Leicester   3:04.55   319     41.08  1:27.53  2:23.86 
  Millie SWINNEY 13 Gates &Whick  DNC        
  Scarlett DEAN 13 Harrogate  DNC        
  Jessica BELL 13 RichmondDale  DQ              

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Lois CHILD 14 Harrogate   2:22.79   689     30.61  1:09.57  1:50.05 
2. Janie FINCH 14 Co Leicester   2:28.57   611     31.09  1:08.88  1:53.79 
3. Scarlett CAPALDI 14 Stokesley   2:34.05   548     34.05  1:14.34  1:59.06 
4. Amelia WRIGHT 14 Harrogate   2:34.56   543     31.72  1:14.11  2:00.21 
5. Poppy NUTTMAN 14 Bo Kirklees   2:37.62   512     33.61  1:14.96  2:01.77 
6. Amber HINTON 14 Dumfries   2:38.50   503     34.34  1:16.19  2:03.86 
7. Imogen JARRETT 14 Dun City Aqu   2:40.16   488     33.10  1:15.32  2:02.53 
8. Jennifer SMITH 14 Bo Stockton   2:41.23   478     34.22  1:16.45  2:06.93 
